deceased employees shall be paid to the estate of said deceased except as otherwise 
provided by law. 

6.2 Compensatory Time Accumulation  

The maximum accumulation of compensatory time off is one hundred (100) hours. 

7. TOOL ALLOWANCE 

City agrees to pay a monthly tool allowance of One Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars 
($125.00) per month to Unit positions in the Fleet Operations Division, the Facilities 
Maintenance Division and the Maintenance Mechanics assigned to the Parks for the 
purchase of tools related to their job. If an employee does not spend $1,500.00 in a 
calendar year;